Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

10-29-1992

SR-92-93-(20) 166 (EC), Executive Committee Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-92-93-(20) 166 (EC), Executive Committee Resolution" (1992). Resolutions. 48. $http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/48$

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

SR-92-93-(20) 166 (EC)

BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Marshall University Faculty Senate regrets the fact that Executive Policy Bulletin #3 was promulgated by Marshall University President Dr. J. Wade Gilley without thorough discussion by all affected parties throughout the university. Since vigorous debate is beneficial to the decision-making process, the Marshall University Faculty Senate urges the University President to consult the Executive Committee of the Faculty Senate and appropriate parties before any such decisions, or the release of executive policy bulletins that are made in the future.

FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:	
APPROVED Robert Saurey	DATE: <u>/0-J9-9</u> 2
DISAPPROVED BY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:	DATE: <u></u> DATE:
COMMENTS:	
	7 TO 10 TO 1